٢			08-21	-2002		
		RM PTO-1595 RE(7. 6-93)			.E.I U.S. DEF	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1	То.	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	10219	7068	had ariginal deau	mont or convetto and
?		Names of conveying parties:		ned original docu	ment or copy thereof.	
5	Names of conveying parties. JAMES A. BILLMAIER JOHN M. KELLUM					g party.
RV 8-		3) DEWEY M. REID 4) PHILIP A. ROGAN 5) 6)		Internal Addr	ress:	
	Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _X_No					
	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment		Street Addres	ss: <u>8815 122ND A</u>	VENUE NE	
		Security Agreement Chang Other	e of Name	City: KIRKLA	AND	State WA
		Execution Dates:		Zip: <u>98033</u>		
		1) JUNE 21, 2002 4) JULY 31, 20 2) JUNE 17, 2002 5) 3) JULY 15, 2002 6)	02	Additional names &	addresses attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No
-	4.	Application number(s) or registration n	umber(s):			•••
	If this document is being filed to the filing date of the					
		A. Patent Application No(s). 10/138,805		B. Patent No	J(S).	
	•	Additional numbers attached		d? Yes	<u>X</u> No	5101
	5.	Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile	orrespondence d:	6. Total number patents invol	r of applications a ved	nd1
		Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law	Group PLLC			
		Internal Address: DENNIS M. DE GL		1		<u>\$40</u>
				X Enclose		
	Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300				to deposit account	
		City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
		461.78965		19-1090		
/20/	200	DBYRNE 00000086 10138805 40.00 OP	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
FC	581		Λ			l any attached conv is a
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell true copy of the original document.	ief, the foregoing	information is tru	e and correct and ्	6/14/02
	DENNIS M. DE GUZMAN			hura and		Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:5					309925_1	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 260042.502

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James A. Billmaier, John M. Kellum, Dewey M. Reid and Philip A. Rogan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 22322 NE 157th Street, Woodinville, WA 98072, 303 E. Pike St. #PH-5, Seattle, WA 98122, 16626 160th Place, NE, Woodinville, WA 98350 and 138 McGee Drive, Bozeman, MT, 59715 respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FOCUSED NAVIGATION WITHIN A USER INTERFACE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 3, 2002 and assigned Application No. 10/138,805.

WHEREAS, Digeo, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 8815 122nd Ave NE, Kirkland, WA 98033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 013198 FRAME: 0110

(a) 21 (02 Date	James A. Billmaier
6/17/2002 Date	John M. Kellum
Date	Dewey M. Reid
Date	Philip A. Rogan

292483_1 (260042.502)

Date	James A. Billmaier
Date	John M. Kellum
	Dewey M. Reid
Date	Philip A. Rogan

292483_1 (260042.502)

Date	James A. Billmaier
Date	John M. Kellum
Date	Dewey M. Reid
	Philip A. Rogan

292483_1 (260042.502)